Central Ohio Technical College

Requirements for the Associate of Applied Science Degree 1in

Early Childhood Development Technology

Early Childhood Development Option
2008-2009 Academic Year

Required Non-Technical Credit Hours:

BHS-1376
BHS-1379
BHS-1382
BIO-1765
COM-1504
COM-1535
COM-1536
EAR-5640
EAR-5656
EAR-5674
EAR-5685
EAR-5686

General Psychology

Cultural Diversity

Sociology

Nutrition

Public Speaking

Composition I

Composition II

Parenting and Parent Education

Family Child and Community Health and Safety
Trends and Issues in Early Childhood Education
Family Development

Child Development

Non-Technical Elective - Computer
Non-Technical Elective - Humanities
Non-Technical Elective - Mathematics

Required Technical Credit Hours:

EAR-5610
EAR-5614
EAR-5615
EAR-5616
EAR-5621
EAR-5624
EAR-5631
EAR-5637
EAR-5638
EAR-5641
EAR-5645
EAR-5649
EAR-5665
EAR-5671
EAR-5679
EAR-5680
EAR-5684

Observation & Assessment of Young Children
Introduction to Early Childhood Education
Managing Children in Groups

ECD Instructional Technology

ECD Field Practicum

Curriculum Planning

ECD Field Practicum

Creative Arts Across the Curriculum
Children's Literature

ECD Field Practicum

Theory and Practice of Children's Play
Math and Science for Early Childhood Education
Mentoring and Supervision Seminar
Exceptional Children

Infant and Toddler Development
Administration in ECD

Fundamentals of Reading and Writing
Technical Elective

TOTAL REQUIRED PROGRAM CREDIT HOURS:

MAY,

2008

Office of Institutional Research

49.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

O W N W WD wwd>dcdwwwwowu

DS
O

.00

.00
.00
.50
.00
.50
.00
.50
.00
.00
.50
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

W W s W wWwhDwwkEr wwkEkE WwkE wbhDww

98.00



