Central Ohio Technical College
Requirements for the Associate of Applied Science Degree in
Early Childhood Development Technology
Early Childhood Development Option
2008-2009 Academic Year

Required Non-Technical Credit Hours:		49.00
BHS-1376	General Psychology	5.00
BHS-1379	Cultural Diversity	3.00
BHS-1382	Sociology	3.00
BIO-1765	Nutrition	3.00
COM-1504	Public Speaking	3.00
COM-1535	Composition I	4.00
COM-1536	Composition II	4.00
EAR-5640	Parenting and Parent Education	3.00
EAR-5656	Family Child and Community Health and Safety	3.00
EAR-5674	Trends and Issues in Early Childhood Education	2.00
EAR-5685	Family Development	3.00
EAR-5686	Child Development	3.00
	Non-Technical Elective - Computer	2.00
	Non-Technical Elective - Humanities	3.00
	Non-Technical Elective - Mathematics	5.00
Required Technical Credit Hours:		49.00
EAR-5610	Observation & Assessment of Young Children	3.00
EAR-5614	Introduction to Early Childhood Education	3.00
EAR-5615	Managing Children in Groups	2.50
EAR-5616	ECD Instructional Technology	3.00
EAR-5621	ECD Field Practicum	1.50
EAR-5624	Curriculum Planning	3.00
EAR-5631	ECD Field Practicum	1.50
EAR-5637	Creative Arts Across the Curriculum	3.00
EAR-5638	Children's Literature	3.00
EAR-5641	ECD Field Practicum	1.50
EAR-5645	Theory and Practice of Children's Play	3.00
EAR-5649	Math and Science for Early Childhood Education	3.00
EAR-5665	Mentoring and Supervision Seminar	2.00
EAR-5671	Exceptional Children	3.00
EAR-5679	Infant and Toddler Development	3.00
EAR-5680	Administration in ECD	4.00
EAR-5684	Fundamentals of Reading and Writing	3.00
	Technical Elective	3.00
TOTAL REQUIRED PROGRAM CREDIT HOURS:		98.00